

À

ITEM NO.5  
XIIIA

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 6034/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2012 in WP No.21331/2012 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

E. SAI RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|