

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12396/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in WP No. 21331/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

E. SAI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER