

**REGISTRAR COURT NO.2**

LISTED ON : 05-02-2016

ITEM NO. : 29

**SECTION XII-A**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 12396 OF 2013.**

E. SAI RAM

...PETITIONER

-Versus-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice to respondent no. 4.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.”

Accordingly, notice was issued to Respondent No. 4 on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 and AD card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 4, but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in the matter. Mr. S.N.Terdal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 (Union of India) and also filed counter affidavit. AD card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms.Sudha Gupta, Advocate, 127 Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. S.N.Terdal, Advocate, Central Agency

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR