

LISTED ON : 13.02.2017

COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO. : 47

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 12396 of 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

E. SAI RAM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th March, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Issue notice”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5th February, 2016 , when the following order was passed:-

“The office report indicates that respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 5 Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. M.K Maroria, Advocate and Counter affidavit on their behalf has been filed by erstwhile Advocate Mr. S.N. Terdal. AD Cards Duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate,
127, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate
Standing Counsel For U.O.I
Central Agency

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR