

\222ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12396/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012
in WP No. 21331/2012 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At
Hyderabad)

E. SAI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER